
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:128
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2013
DIGITISATION OF DL AND RC DRIVING LICENSES AND VEHICLE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATES .
Sugumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has started digitisation of all Driving Licenses (DLs) and Vehicle Registration Certificates (RCs) in the country;

(b) if so, the details of the DLs and RCs digitised/made available online so far;

(c) whether the Government also proposes to digitise the old data of all Regional Transport Offices across the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the progress made so far in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) & (b) The number of digitised DL and RC records is given below:

 DL Records: 4,50,70,530.

 RC Records: 11,75,23,489.

(c) & (d) Ministry of Road Transport and Highways has requested Transport Departments of States/Union Territories to undertake digitisation of legacy data of Registration Certificates and Driving Licences. The Ministry will reimburse the Transport Departments @
Rs.5/- per record (Rs.7/- per record in the case of States/UTs having difficult terrain) to incentivise digitisation of legacy data.
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